

:

SLP(C)No. 13702 OF 2003

ITEM No.203

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13702/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in LPA 63/03

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KALA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief with office report)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and directions)

and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Ms.Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Anita Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 6th May, 2004.

The respondent shall rejoin the services of the petitioner by 5th May, 2004 in the same position as he held at the time of his joining the service.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER